

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 Police Department Parking Lot Expansion Project - CIP #253
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: June 22, 2021 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		R&R Pacific Construction, Inc. 433 2nd Street, Suite 103 Woodland, CA 95695		Grade Tech Inc P.O. Box 1728 San Ramon, Ca. 94583		McFadden Construction 3817 E. Farmington Rd. Stockton, Ca. 95215		J.A. Gonsalves & Son P.O. Box 6553 Napa, Ca. 94581		Silicon Valley Paving Inc. P.O. Box 26558 San Jose, Ca. 95159		Kerex Engineering P.O. Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, Ca. 94523		NBC Const. & Engineering Inc. 850 South Van Ness Ave. San Francisco, Ca. 94110		Duran & Venables Inc. 748 S. Hillview Dr. Milpitas, Ca. 95035		Catos General Engineering 22302 hathaway Ave. Hayward, Ca. 94541	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization (10% of Bid Items)	1	LS	52,000.00	\$52,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	83,000.00	83,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	0.00
2	Traffic Control Systems	1	LS	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	19,800.00	19,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	38,450.00	38,450.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	34,400.00	34,400.00	34,700.00	34,700.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	17,400.00	17,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA)	232	TON	240.00	\$55,680.00	110.00	25,520.00	130.00	30,160.00	210.00	48,720.00	300.00	69,600.00	320.00	74,240.00	200.00	46,400.00	303.45	70,400.40	185.00	42,920.00	160.00	37,120.00
6	Seal Coat	24,996	SF	0.80	\$19,996.80	0.28	6,998.88	0.28	6,998.88	0.28	6,998.88	0.65	16,247.40	0.25	6,249.00	1.00	24,996.00	1.04	25,995.84	0.35	8,748.60	0.50	12,498.00
7	4" Perforated SD Pipe (PVC)	20	LF	70.00	\$1,400.00	45.00	900.00	3.00	60.00	100.00	2,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	290.00	5,800.00	14.25	285.00	100.00	2,000.00
8	Type III Inlet	1	EA	5,230.00	\$5,230.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
9	Class II AB	250	CY	80.00	\$20,000.00	60.00	15,000.00	100.00	25,000.00	172.00	43,000.00	150.00	37,500.00	50.00	12,500.00	120.00	30,000.00	197.00	49,250.00	162.00	40,500.00	97.00	24,250.00
10	Water System	1	LS	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
11	Signing and Striping	1	LS	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	4,907.00	4,907.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,725.00	9,725.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
12	Bioretention Area	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,964.00	5,964.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	39,900.00	39,900.00
13	Earthwork (Cut)	1,175	CY	50.00	\$58,750.00	55.00	64,625.00	60.00	70,500.00	53.00	62,275.00	50.00	58,750.00	50.00	58,750.00	80.00	94,000.00	23.62	27,753.50	62.00	72,850.00	97.00	113,975.00
14	Concrete Curb and Gutter	225	EA	55.00	\$12,375.00	38.00	8,550.00	60.00	13,500.00	54.00	12,150.00	90.00	20,250.00	50.00	11,250.00	90.00	20,250.00	30.54	6,871.50	40.23	9,051.75	135.00	30,375.00
15	Concrete Curb	164	LF	40.00	\$6,560.00	65.00	10,660.00	45.00	7,380.00	60.00	9,840.00	70.00	11,480.00	40.00	6,560.00	90.00	14,760.00	31.06	5,093.84	44.78	7,343.92	80.00	13,120.00
16	Concrete Pavement	113	LF	11.00	\$1,243.00	16.00	1,808.00	20.00	2,260.00	22.00	2,486.00	35.00	3,955.00	25.00	2,825.00	50.00	5,650.00	62.43	7,054.59	81.15	9,169.95	35.00	3,955.00
17	Concrete Valley Gutter	31	SF	125.00	\$3,875.00	38.00	1,178.00	50.00	1,550.00	121.00	3,751.00	300.00	9,300.00	50.00	1,550.00	200.00	6,200.00	246.77	7,649.87	144.00	4,464.00	140.00	4,340.00
18	Temporary Chain Link Fence	250	LF	35.00	\$8,750.00	5.50	1,375.00	8.00	2,000.00	11.00	2,750.00	70.00	17,500.00	70.00	17,500.00	25.00	6,250.00	23.60	5,900.00	17.66	4,415.00	75.00	18,750.00
19	Irrigation System	1	LS	103,908.50	\$103,908.50	55,000.00	55,000.00	58,500.00	58,500.00	79,500.00	79,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	89,388.00	89,388.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
20	Landscape Planting	1	LS	17,286.25	\$17,286.25	32,000.00	32,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	21,485.00	21,485.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	16,150.00	16,150.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	Steel Roll Gate System	1	LS	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	56,800.00	56,800.00	54,000.00	54,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	51,982.00	51,982.00	61,889.00	61,889.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
22	Precast Wall	1	LS	126,000.00	\$126,000.00	82,750.00	82,750.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	83,300.00	83,300.00	82,500.00	82,500.00	75,730.00	75,730.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00
23	Electrical	1	LS	72,363.50	\$72,363.50	94,400.00	94,400.00	146,000.00	146,000.00	134,634.00	134,634.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00	142,000.00	142,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
OFF SITE (WEST RUBY ROAD)																							
24	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA)	37	TON	240.00	\$8,880.00	110.00	4,070.00	130.00	4,810.00	266.00	9,842.00	500.00	18,500.00	320.00	11,840.00	350.00	12,950.00	239.59	8,864.83	264.00	9,768.00	160.00	5,920.00
25	6" SD Pipe (PVC)	17	LF	90.00	\$1,530.00	95.00	1,615.00	130.00	2,210.00	70.00	1,190.00	200.00	3,400.00	200.00	3,400.00	400.00	6,800.00	450.00	7,650.00	397.00	6,749.00	120.00	2,040.00
26	12" SD Pipe (PVC)	35	LF	110.00	\$3,850.00	175.00	6,125.00	264.00	9,240.00	125.00	4,375.00	200.00	7,000.00	250.00	8,750.00	400.00	14,000.00	261.84	9,164.40	240.00	8,400.00	160.00	5,600.00
27	18" SD Pipe (PVC)	22	LF	120.00	\$2,640.00	195.00	4,290.00	400.00	8,800.00	255.00	5,610.00	300.00	6,600.00	300.00	6,600.00	400.00	8,800.00	433.32	9,533.04	443.00	9,746.00	220.00	4,840.00
28	Type I Inlet	2	EA	5,150.00	\$10,300.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	12,336.00	24,672.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
29	Class II AB	50	CY	80.00	\$4,000.00	72.00	3,600.00	100.00	5,000.00	269.00	13,450.00	200.00	10,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	155.00	7,750.00	212.00	10,600.00	97.00	4,850.00
30	Signing and Striping	1	LF	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	85.00	85.00	2,839.00	2,839.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,488.00	9,488.00	900.00	900.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
31	Concrete Driveway	1	EA	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	6,267.00	6,267.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
32	Concrete Curb and Gutter	124	LF	55.00	\$6,820.00	38.00	4,712.00	60.00	7,440.00	51.00	6,324.00	100.00	12,400.00	50.00	6,200.00	120.00	14,880.00	36.60	4,538.40	102.00	12,648.00	135.00	16,740.00
33	Concrete Sidewalk	533	SF	11.00	\$5,863.00	9.50	5,063.50	20.00	10,660.00	13.00	6,929.00	30.00	15,990.00	25.00	13,325.00	30.00	15,990.00	43.50	23,185.50	18.81	10,025.73	35.00	18,655.00
34	7" Chain Link Fence	111	LF	40.00	\$4,440.00	132.00	5,264.00	129.00	5,151.00	100.00	4,000.00	130.00	5,200.00	140.00	5,600.00	120.00	4,800.00	160.81	6,999.91	18.91	2,099.01	80.00	3,200.00
				\$756,243.05		626,742.38		719,922.88		784,655.88		799,402.40		830,379.00		873,746.00		894,532.62		983,211.96		1,032,108.00	

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on June 22, 2021, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By:

